OP \$240.00 1544116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUDIVIISSIUN I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Agricole Indosuez, as Collateral Agent		04/10/2019	Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Markwins Beauty Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	22067 Ferrero Parkway	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91789	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1544116	COVER ALL
Registration Number:	1577242	MEGALASH
Registration Number:	1632101	MEGALINER
Registration Number:	1158712	WET 'N WILD
Registration Number:	1891578	BRONZZER
Registration Number:	1403699	FANTASY MAKERS
Registration Number:	2196704	MEGAFLAVORS
Registration Number:	1518552	SILK FINISH
Registration Number:	2337607	WET'N' WILD U.S.A.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RLIN@MARKWINS.COM

Correspondent Name: ROGER LIN

Address Line 1: 22067 FERRERO PARKWAY

Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91789

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROGER LIN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0224

900493676

SIGNATURE:	/RL/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019		
Total Attachments: 3			
source-Markwins - MRP, Pavion Limited Affidavit to Affirm Release Credit			

source=Markwins - MBP_Pavion Limited Affidavit to Affirm Release Credit Agricole_106898447_1_US-DOCS#page1.tif

source=Markwins - MBP_Pavion Limited Affidavit to Affirm Release Credit Agricole_106898447_1_US-DOCS#page2.tif

source=Markwins - MBP_Pavion Limited Affidavit to Affirm Release Credit Agricole_106898447_1_US-DOCS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0225

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement is effective as of April $\frac{1}{2}$ 2019 pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

I, Sung Tsei Chen, do hereby declare as follows:

- I am the Chief Executive Officer of Markwins Beauty Products, Inc., a California corporation, located at 22067 Ferrero Parkway, City of Industry, California 91789 ("Markwins Beauty Products").
- 2. Pavion Limited (the "Pledgor") and Credit Agricole Indosuez, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") entered into that certain (i) Subsidiary Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 1997 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 24, 1997 at Reel/Frame No. 1608/0896 (the "Initial Agreement") and (ii) Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 1, 1999 and recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame No. 1954/0948 (the "Amendment" and collectively with the Initial Agreement, the "Agreements"), pursuant to which the Pledgor pledged, assigned, transferred and granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of Pledgor in, to and under the certain trademark registrations and applications, including those listed in the attached Exhibit A.
- 3. On February 28, 2003, the Pledgor and Markwins Beauty Products entered into that certain Assignment of Trademarks/Service Marks which was recorded with the USPTO on November 21, 2003 at Reel/Frame No. 2751/0286 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Pledgor assigned and transferred ownership of the trademark registrations and applications listed in attached Exhibit A to Markwins Beauty Products.
- 4. To the best of my knowledge, the obligations secured under the Agreement were satisfied prior to the Assignment.
- 5. Due to unknown reasons, a release of the Agreement was not filed with the USPTO.

US-DOCS\106898447.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0226

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

MARKWINS BEAUTY PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Sung Tsei Chen

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A to Affidavit

Mark	international Class(es)	Application No. Elling Date	Registration No Registration Date
BRONZZER	3	74365692 08-MAR-1993	1891578 25~APR-1995
COVER ALL	[3	73739595 13-JUL-1988	1544116 20-JUN-1989
FANTASY MAKERS	3	73576406 06-JAN-1986	1403699 05-AUG-1986
MEGAFLAVORS	3	75313802 24-JUN-1997	2196704 13-OCT-1998
MEGALASH	3	73806076 12-JUN-1989	1577242 16-JAN-1990
MEGALINER	3	73836237 06-NOV-1989	1632101 22-JAN-1991
SILK FINISH	3	73710252 08-FEB-1988	1518552 27-DEC-1988
WET 'N WILD	3	73230858 10-SEP-1979	1158712 30-JUN-1981
WET'N' WILD U.S.A.	3	75545666 31-AUG-1998	2337607 04-APR-2000

US-DOCS\106898447.1

RECORDED: 04/10/2019 REEL: 0066

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006615 FRAME: 0228